Give to AgEcon Search
The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library
This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.
Help ensure our sustainability.
AgEcon Search

one layer of wire mesh with 15 mm thickness exhibited an ultimate punching load of 2158 N;
whereas 25 mm thick slab having three layers of mesh showed a higher value of 4267 N.
Table 1. Flexural strength of ferrocement slabs
Sample
designation•
No. of
layer
Span length
(mm) Breadth (mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Flexural load
(N)
Flexural strength
(N/sq.mm)
E-I-15 1 275 100 15 830 10.2
E-I-20 1 275 100 20 872 6.0
E-I-25 1 275 100 25 1266 5.6
E-II-15 2
—
275 100 15 845 10.4
E-II-20 2 275 100 20
_
1325 9.1
E-I1-25 2 275 100 25 1482 6.6
E-I11-15 3 275 _ 100 15 1325 16.2
E-III-20 3 275 100 20 1630 11.2
E-I11-25 3 275 100 25 1926 8.5
E = Expanded type wire mesh; I, II, Ill = Number of layers
15, 20, 25 = Slab thickness in mm
Table 2. Punching shear resistance of ferrocement slabs
Sample
designation
Slab thickness (mm) No. of radial cracks
Average width of
radial cracks (mm)
Ultimate punching
load (N)
E-I-15 15 5 1.08 2158
E-I-20 20 3 1.33
.
2600
E-I-25 25 4 1.50 4267
E-II-15 15 4 0.92 3041
E-II-20 20 3 1.42 4601
E-II-25 . 25 4 1.25 5788
_
E-III-15 15 E] - 4150
E-111-20 20 3 1.17
.
4817
E-III-25 25 3 1.17 5886
E = Expanded type wire mesh; I, II, III = Number of layers
15, 20, 25 = Slab thickness in mm; 0 = Top face fully punched
There appears to be a good correlation between flexural load and punching load. It has been
shown that with the increase in flexural load the punching load was found to increase in all